DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-957595

RPTT:\$7117.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$7,157.50 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

12/04/2020 10:42 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1319-19-310-028

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC
212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO
BOX 10297
ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Nathan Fox PO Box 4477 Stateline, NV 89449

ESCROW NO: 11001176-JML

ポルテ・50 RPTT 5233566

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Linda Nealon, a single woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Nathan Fox, a single man

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Linda Nealon inda Nealon		
TATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK	} ss:	
This instrument was acknowled	ged before me on the 4th d	lay of December, 2020
Linda Nealon ompleted via Remote Online Not	actration using 2way Audio	Willen technology
Dtary Public	(seal)	Joy Macias NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 17-3441-1 Expires Argust 29, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 4 in Block 3 as shown on the map of Kingsbury Estates Unit No. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on September 26, 1960 in Book 1078, Page 1937, as Document No. 16645.

APN: 1319-19-310-028



NvGrbasd

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
a.	1319-19-310-028					
b.		grandide-regionary American				\ \
C.		**************************************	Share	The model of		\ \
d.		And the second state of the second	N			\ \
2.	Type of Property:					\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fem. O	_		
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex	FC	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bidg	f. 🗆	2-4 Flex Comm'l/Ind'l		ok	Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Da	ate of Recording:	
i.	Other	W. W	MODIIA LOWA	No	otes:	
3. a.	Total Value (Calar Calar Cal	***************************************				
_		of Proper	ty:	\$	1,825,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	Sure Only	(value of property)	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$	1,825,000.00	And the state of t
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$	7,117.50	·
4.	If Exemption Claimed			· .		Arri Vagagapapangania i
			NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exempli	nn:	-uorr	SSECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Substantingues Up. Substantingues Miller Commence of the Substanting Commence of the S
	•			-5.000000000000000000000000000000000000		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	stane hein:				TO THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY O
The un	dersigned declares and	acksouds.	j uansieneu.	%		
375.110	dersigned declares and 0, that the information pro	ovided is o	orges, under panalty	or perju	ry, pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS
by docu	mentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	to substar	itiate the information	u ieji jiljoj n provide	mation and belief,	and can be supported
that dis	allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter	exemption	n, or other determin	ation of a	dditional tay due i	nore, the parties agree
				t to NRS	375.030, the Buy	ver and Seller shall be
Joinuy a	and severally liable for ap	y additions	amount owed.	\ \		The conor strictly be
Signat	ture			Capacity	Grantor	ACIA-
Signat	ure Committee	9		V I		<u> </u>
o.g.i.e.	- 40 / 50 (Fam)			Capacity	Grantee	
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATI	ON	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	EODMATION
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRE	
	lame: Linda Nealon	7	Prin	nt Name:	Nathan Fox	••
Addres		6444		addition of the state of the st	.O. Box 4477	TOTO THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
City:	Station	J.,		State		
State:/	VZp: 89449			te: NvZip:		SSA-Andrean and Antonomica and Anton
		10	,		C or authorizent grapping Proposition of	electric and a second section of the second section of the second second section secti
Deint M	COMPANY/PERSON	N REQUE	STING RECORDING	G (Requi	red if not Seller o	r Buver)
runt N Addass	Time. Allingrais Line Col	INDUSTRY LEGICAL	/ Esci	row No.:	11001176-110-J	ML
Audres	s: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445,	PO Box 10297		The state of the s	**************************************
CITY, SI	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, N	IV 89448	- Verentamentamentamentamentamentamentamentam		MANAGEMENT	- "The international Control of the
1	AS A PUBLIC F	RECORD T	HIS FORM MAY BE	RECOR	POPO/MICROFILM	MED